INUC 24258 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH

Small Estate of:)	Small Estate No. 9003099 CV
NINA M. KIRCHAN,) Deceased.	AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR TESTATE ESTATE
STATE OF IDAHO)	
County of Nez Perce)	

I, William R. Blewett, being first duly sworn, say that: I am a devisee and a "claiming successor" of the abovenamed decedent. This affidavit is made pursuant to ORS 114.515.

(1) A description of all decedent's property in Oregon, including its location and the fair market value thereof, is: Real Property Legal Description

The South 65 feet of Lot 1 of SUNRISE PARK, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Fair Market Value: \$38,900

Personal Property Description

No personal property

(2) Reasonable efforts have been made by the affiant to ascertain creditors of the estate. The debts of the decedent remaining unpaid including the amounts thereof, and the names and address of the creditors known to the affiant are

None

1. AFFIDAVIT

- (3) Decedent died July 26, 1990; a certified copy of decedent's death certificate is attached hereto;
- (4) An application or petition for the appointment of a personal representative has not been granted in Oregon;
- (5) Decedent's heirs and relationships to the decedent and the last address of each as known to affiant are:

Name Relationship Last Known Address
Esther Blewett Sister P.O. Box 140
Kendrick, Idaho 83537

William Raymond Bartlett Nephew Lewiston, Idaho 83501

A copy of this affidavit and a copy of the will have been delivered to each heir or mailed to the heir at the last known address stated above;

- (6) The decedent died testate; decedent's will is attached to this affidavit;
- (7) Decedent's devisees and the last address of each as known to affiant are:

Name Last Known Address

William R. Blewett P.O. Box 140, Kendrick, Idaho 83537

Rita L. Blewett P.O. Box 140, Kendrick, Idaho 83537

Shad W. Blewett P.O. Box 140, Kendrick, Idaho 83537

Ryan R. Blewett P.O. Box 140, Kendrick, Idaho 83537

A copy of this affidavit and a copy of the will have been delivered to each devisee or mailed to the devisee at the last known address stated above;

- (8) The interest in decedent's property described in this affidavit to which each devisee is entitled is:
- 2. AFFIDAVIT

Name

Interest

William R. Blewett and Rita L. Blewett

100%

- (9) A copy of this affidavit has been mailed to the Adult and Family Services Division, Estate Administration Section, Salem, Oregon, and to the Department of Revenue, Salem, Oregon.
- (10) A copy of this affidavit and a copy of the will have been filed with the county clerk of each county where the decedent's real property is located.

William R. Blewett

P.O. Box 140

Kendrick, Idaho 83537

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $12^{\frac{1}{12}}$ day of September, 1990

Notary Public for Idaho

My commission expires: 2-15-93

ANDREW C. BRANDSNESS
OSB #83159
411 Pine Street
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601
(503) 882-6616
Attorney for William R. Blewett

Vital Records Unit 136-**CERTIFICATE OF DEATH**

,	Local File Number		CERTIF	ICALE OF	DEATH		State F	ile Numbe	, •••
	1. DECEDENT'S First		Michille	Last		12. SE			ATH (Moreh, Day, Year)
A.	Nina		artlett	KIRCHA	N	1		July	26, 1990
	4 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBE	R 5a AGE - Last Britida	5b Under 1 Year	Sc. Under 1 Day	6 диптира			ATE OF DE	TTH (Month, Day, Year)
	579-07-5117	(Yoars) 75	Mos. Days	Hours Mins.	GTTY	ord, Idaho			mber 27, 191
, N 1 - S 1/6/1	8. WAS DECEDENT EVER IN			So PLAC	F OF OFADA	Check only one)		Depud	mber 27, 1917
DENT"	U.S. ARMED FORCES?	HOSPITAL: Inpatient	☐ ER/Outpatient			Decedent's Hor		 -	
	96 FACILITY NAME (II not rist	itution, give street and nu	mher I			OCATION OF DEATH			
!	Plum Ridge Car	e Center	,		math F			94	Klamath
- 1	10a DECEDENT'S USUAL OC	CLIPATION	106 KIND OF BUSINES			<u> </u>			
-1	(Give kind of work done du Do not use retired.)	ring most of working Me.	TOU KIND OF BUSINES	SO/INDUSTRY	"	MARITAL STATUS Never Married, Wick Divorced (Specify)	Marned, 12	SPOUSE (A	Married, Widowed)
—I	Account Repres	entative	entative Health Insurance						
		13b. COUNTY	13c, CITY, TOWN, O		Wildowed Howard Ruslte				Ruslte
-1	Oregon	Klamath	Klamath		1				
_1	13e INSIDE CITY 1131 ZIP	CODE . 114 WAS I	ECEDENT OF HISDANIA	CONTRACT		4417 Summ			
1	LIMITS?	(Spec)	ly No or Yus - It yes, spec un, Puerla Ricen, etc.) 50 t	ly Cuben,	Black, WI	nerican Indian, nite, etc. (Specify)	/Speci	, DECEDEN ly only highe	T'S EDUCATION ast grade completed)
٠(□ Yes 135.No 97	603 Socon	r (rueno nicar, esc.) ga r	AD CLI THES	White		Elemontary/Se	condary (0	1-12) College (1-4 or 5+)
_)	17. FATHER - NAME first	middle last	18. MOTHER - NAME						4
ŧ	William -	Bartlett			maiden				nship to deceased
)	202 METHOD OF DISPOSITION		Signe -	Simo		Win .	chard	Blewe	tt, nephew
1	A Bureal Cremation Rem		20b. PLACE OF DISPO	SINUM (Name of con	erery, cremeto	ry, or 20c.LO	CATION - City o	r Town, State	c
٩	Donation Other (Specify)		Eternal Hi	lla Mamovd	ol Com	doma 1/2	N		00.00/00
1				CENSE NUMBER			matn r	arrs,	OR 97603
-1	PERSON ACTING AS SUC) , [218,6	CENSE NUMBER (Liconsco)	22. NAME, /	NOORESS AND ZIP	OF FACILITYDE	venpo	rt's Chapel
Ţ	نع كالربيعة ك	The line	1/15	3-0124	, the	GOOD Shepl	nerd. 6/	120 So	. 6th St
_>	23. DATE FILED (Month, Day, Yo	w Albania	1001	<i>y</i>	Klam:	ath Falls.	Orego	9760	3-719/
L	Jui					MCL KO			
7	25. DID HOSPITAL REPRESENT	ATIVE MAKE REQUEST F	OR ANATOMICAL GIFT (ONSENTS	26. WAS GI		nnedi	<u> </u>	
(N/A			□ YES		_ ′		
_/					AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF		I N/A	20 200 o Alvinia	Mr. other
_{	and the second			#				بالتحار بالمستبيد	
٠.		OMPLETED BY CERTIFYING. WAS MEDICAL EXAMI				TO BE COMPLET			
-1	2355 P M		NEW HOTH KED?	3	1a. TIME OF D	EATH 315 DAT	E PRONOUNCE	D DEAD (M	onth, Day, Your, Hour)
1	29 To the best of my knowledge	7 Yes 2 No	time data at	11-		м			м
1	29 To the best of my knowledg due to the cause(s) and ma (Signature)	nor stated.	inne, care, place and	3	at the time,	s of examination ar date, place and du	d/or investigat • to the cause:	ion, in my o	pinion death occurred
11	150rature/	$\langle Y N_{\gamma} \rangle$	<u> </u>		(Sgnatu	(a)			
1.	30. DATE SIGNED Morath, Day,	YOUL	<u> </u>	<u> </u>					
·l	: · · · · ·			3	. DATE SIGNI	D (Month, Day, You	"		COUNTY
. [-	July 27, 1990	ED 719 OF CERTIFICATION	DICAL EVALUATED						
Į	Geoffrey F Man	ry. MD 2611	Claren VI	o <i>imi)</i> akh Palla	OD CO	201	-		
1.	35. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS	SCHAIE UTHER THANK	OTOACL VISM	aun ralis,	Or 3/6	OCT			
l									
	36. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER	ONLY ONE CHIEF OF T	ne ma			isan ilani di ila			
〉	LIVILLE CAUSE CNICH	THE CAUSE HER L	INC PUH (a), (b), AND (C)) Do not entar mod	o of dying, eg	Cardiac or Respira	ory Arrest	.	Interval between onset and death
?	ART Doggie	ratory Failu	re	·		a National Control			
\ '	an Respir	CONFERCE OF							Interval between onset and death
(DUE TO, OR AS A CONS	EQUENCE OF:				1 21			
(DUE TO, OR AS A CONST	eouence of: Oria		•					
(DUE TO, OR AS A CONS	eouence of: Oria		•					Interval between onset
	(a) Respir DUE TO, OR AS A CONSI (b) Pneumo DUE TO, OR AS A CONSI (c)	EQUENCE OF: Dr.ia EQUENCE OF:							and death
	(a) Respir DUE TO, OR AS A CONSI (b) Preumo DUE TO, OR AS A CONSI COTHER SIGNIFICANT CO	EQUENCE OF: Dr.ia EQUENCE OF:	uuse given in PART 1.		37. Did tobso	co use contribute	38 AUTO	XPSY 39 W	and death YES were findings considered
	(a) Respit DUE TO, OR AS A CONSI (b) Preumo DUE TO, OR AS A CONSI (b) OTHER SIGNIFICANT CO Conditions contributing to	EQUENCE OF: D'LIA EQUENCE OF: PROTTIONS - dealth but not related to ca	iuse given in PART 1.		to the de	eth?		XPSY 39 W	and death
	(a) Respit DUE TO, OR AS A CONSI DUE TO, OR AS A CONSI DUE TO, OR AS A CONSI CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	EQUENCE OF: DLIA EQUENCE OF: MONTIONS - death but not related to ca			W [] = []	elh? O Anoboby 🗆 Un	h □ ves 0	2PSY 39 W	and death YES were findings considered
1 P	(a) Respir Due to, or as a consi (b) Pneum Due to, or as a consi (c) Other significant co Conditions contributing to Broncial Asti	EQUENCE OF: DELIA EQUENCE OF: ONOTIONS - death but not related to ce	BIRY 415 TRUE OF	41c RUURY AT WORK?	W [] = []	eth?	h □ ves 0	2PSY 39 W	and death YES were findings considered determining cause of death?
,	(a) Respit Due to, or as a consi (b) Pneumo Due to, or as a consi (c) Other significant co Conditions contributing to Broncial Astr 40 Manner of Death Chauseal Pressur	EQUENCE OF: DETER EQUENCE OF: DHOFTIONS death but not related to ca TITLE 4 1a DATE OF IN [Morrin, Day, a pains	JURY 415. TIME OF YOM, BUILTRY	AT WORK?	W [] = []	elh? O Anoboby 🗆 Un	h □ ves 0	2PSY 39 W	and death YES were findings considered determining cause of death?
	(a) Respit Due to, OR AS A CONSI (b) Pneum Due to, OR AS A CONSI (c) OTHER SIGNIFICANT CO CONSIONS CONTROL Broncial Ast) 40. MANNER OF DEATH CRAUMED ACCIONAL DACORMIN Duncie Marrier Undole Marrier Marrier Marrier	EQUENCE OF: Dria EQUENCE OF: NACTIONS - death but not related to ca Tilla 41a DATE OF IN (Morth, Day, pation, mined	JURY 415. TIME OF YOUR MULITY	AT WORK?	to the de	ath? □ Probably □ th BE HOW INJURY OC	CURRED	DPSY 39 II	and death YES were findings considered determining cause of death? If you have have have
	(a) Respit (b) Pneumo (b) To, OR AS A CONSI (b) Pneumo DUE TO, OR AS A CONSI (c) THER SIGNIFICANT CO CONSIGNOR CONTINUENTS IN CONTINUENTS IN CONSIGNOR CONTINUENTS IN CONTINUENT	EQUENCE OF: DE 18 EQUENCE OF: NOOTHONS - death but not related to ca THE 41a DATE OF IN AND AND OF IN A 10 PLACE	JURY 41b. TIME OF BUJURY	AT WORK?	to the de	elh? O Anoboby 🗆 Un	CURRED	DPSY 39 II	and death YES were findings considered determining cause of death? If you have have have
	(a) Respit Due to, or as a consideration of the total and	EQUENCE OF: Dria EQUENCE OF: NOOTHOMS - death but not related to ca Tina 4 is Date of in (Morth, Day, pation mined 4 is PLACE OF is building, Mc.	JURY 41b. TIME OF BUJURY	AT WORK?	to the de	ath? □ Probably □ th BE HOW INJURY OC	CURRED	DPSY 39 II	and death YES were findings considered determining cause of death? If you have have have
	(a) Respit (b) Pneumo (b) To, OR AS A CONSI (b) Pneumo DUE TO, OR AS A CONSI (c) THER SIGNIFICANT CO CONSIGNOR CONTINUENTS IN CONTINUENTS IN CONSIGNOR CONTINUENTS IN CONTINUENT	EQUENCE OF: Dria EQUENCE OF: NOOTHOMS - death but not related to ca Tina 4 is Date of in (Morth, Day, pation mined 4 is PLACE OF is building, Mc.	JURY 41b. TIME OF BUJURY	AT WORK?	to the de	ath? □ Probably □ th BE HOW INJURY OC	CURRED	DPSY 39 II	and death YES were findings considered determining cause of death? If you have have have

THIS IS A TRUE AND EXACT REPREDICTION ON TRAIDSTANGENCY REGISTERED AT THE OFFICE OF THE KLAMATH COUNTY REGISTRAR.

JUL 2 7 1990 DATE ISSUED

DONNA A. VERLING COUNTY REGISTRAR KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON

45-2 REV. 1-89

LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT

OF

NINA M. KIRCHAN

I, NINA M. KIRCHAN, of Klamath Falls, Oregon, declare that this is my Will and revoke all prior Wills and Codicils.

ARTICLE 1

FAMILY

- 1.1 Marital Status. I hereby declare that I am a widow.
 - 1.2 Children. I have no children.

ARTICLE II

FIDUCIARIES

- 2.1 Personal Representative.
- 2.1.1 <u>Appointment</u>. I name my nephew WILLIAM R. BLEWETT as my Personal Representative.
- 2.1.2 <u>Bond</u>. No bond shall be required of WILLIAM R. BLEWETT should he serve as my Personal Representative.
- 2.1.3 <u>Powers</u>. I give to my Personal Representative all powers conferred on a personal representative by Oregon law as now existing or later amended, whether or not those powers are exercised in Oregon.
- 2.1.4 <u>Transfer to Custodian</u>. If any interest passes under this Will to a person under the age of 21, I authorize my Personal Representative to transfer that interest to a custodian for that person under the Oregon gifts to minors law.

MAK

authorize my Personal Representative to make any election or decision available to my estate under federal or state tax laws, to make prorata or non-prorata distribution without regard to any differences in tax basis or assets distributed, and to make distributions in cash, in specific property, in undivided interests in property, or partly in cash and partly in property. The good faith decisions of my Personal Representative in the exercise of these powers shall be conclusive and binding on all parties, and my Personal Representative need not make any adjustments among beneficiaries because of any election, decision, or distribution.

ARTICLE III

ESTATE ADMINISTRATION

3.1 Administration.

I direct my Personal Representative to pay my debts as they become due, the cost of my funeral and the estate administration expenses.

3.2 <u>Taxes</u>. I direct my Personal Representative to pay as an expense of my estate, without apportionment, all estate, inheritance, and other death taxes, including interest and penalties, payable by reason of my death on property passing under this Will. All death taxes on property not passing under this Will shall be apportioned according to Oregon law.

ARTICLE IV

SPECIAL GIFTS

4.1 Real Property. I give all of my real property, where ever located, to WILLIAM R. BLEWETT and RITA L. BLEWETT or the survivor of them.

4.2 I give as a special bequest to the children of WILLIAM R. BLEWETT and RITA L. BLEWETT the sum of \$20,000.00 (twenty thousand dollars) to SHAD W. BLEWETT and \$20,000.00 (twenty thousand dollars) to RYAN R. BLEWETT.

ARTICLE V

RESIDUE

5.1 I give the residue of my estate to WILLIAM R. BLEWETT and RITA L. BLEWETT or the survivor of either of them. If neither of them survive me I give the residue of my estate to their issue.

ARTICLE VI

MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS

- 6.1 <u>Captions</u>. The captions in this Will are only for convenience and shall not affect the meaning or interpretation of this Will.
- 6.2 <u>Pronouns</u>. Each pronoun used in this Will and the term Personal Representative shall be construed to include the masculine, feminine, neuter, singular and plural as required by the context in which used or the person to whom reference is made.

I have signed this Will on this __25 day of July, 1989.

NINA M. KIRCHAN

NINA M. KIRCHAN signed, published and declared this instrument, consisting of three pages, including this page, as her Will, in our presence, at her request and in the presence of each other, we subscribed our names as witnesses.

_, Residing at Klamath Falls, Oregon

Mas., Residing at Klamath Falls, Oregon

^{3.} LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT OF NIKA M. FIRCEAN

STATE OF OREGON)) ss.	
County of Klamath)	
We, the undersigned, each being duly and severally sworn, each for myself says:	
That I reside in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon; that I knew NINA M. KIRCHAN on the date of the foregoing Will and that on said date and in our presence said NINA M. KIRCHAN signed said Will and declared it to be her Last Will and Testament, whereupon at her request and in her presence and in the presence of each other, we attested said Will by signing our names thereto; that the signature of said NINA M. KIRCHAN hereinabove set forth, is the signature of said Testatrix and that each of our signatures above set forth is the signature which each of us signed in the presence of said Testatrix and in the presence of each other and is the true signature of the person who signed the same. That the Testatrix was, at that time, over the age of 18 years and of sound mind	
SUBSCRIBED and sworn to before me this Att day of July, 1989.	
Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: 6// 89	
My Commission expires: <u>G/L-89</u>	
그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그	
그 그 그 그는 그는 그는 그는 그는 그는 그를 가는 것이 살아 있다. 그는 것은 그는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이다.	
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	da
Title CO. M90	
Filed for record at request of Mountain Field o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in voi. of Sept. A.D., 19 90 at 3:18 o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in voi. on Page 18532 on Page 18532.	
Ol County Clerk	
of Evelyn Biehn County Clark By Quelene Muslen dare	

\$63.00

Return: MTC

FEE